COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INQUIRY INTO INTRALATA TOLL)
COMPETITION, AN APPROPRIATE) A
COMPENSATION SCHEME FOR COMPLETION)
OF INTRALATA CALLS BY INTEREXCHANGE)
CARRIERS, AND WATS JURISDICTIONALITY)

) ADMINISTRATIVE) CASE NO. 323) PHASE I

ORDER

This matter arising upon motion of Leslie County Telephone Company, filed September 15, 1989, to remove itself from the Coalition of Local Exchange Companies and InterExchange Companies, and for leave to file the testimony attached to the motion in its own name and in its own behalf, no objections have been made thereto, good cause having been shown therefor, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. Leslie County Telephone Company be and is hereby removed from the Coalition of Local Exchange Companies and InterExchange Companies in this action.
- 2. Leslie County Telephone Company be and is hereby granted leave in its own name and in its own behalf to file the testimony attached to its motion.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of December, 1989.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
BE of the	4
Chairman	_
Polition Davis	_
Vice Chairman	
Commissioner	

ATTEST:

Executive Director, Acting